Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 234 Wally
2 187 Sundance
3 214 Prim
4 231 Cassie
5 200 Bones
6 201 Bucky
7 240 Sheri
8 128 Miss Maple
9 213 Ariel
10 238 Deakon
11 178 Buster
12 220 Xavi
13 193 Kumi
14 235 Tupp
15 120 Hamilton
16 224 Riley
17 228 Tater Tot
18 136 Pepper
19 221 Biscuit

Event: 2023106214

Novice A

Breed

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Pomeranian

All American Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Stabyhoun

Shiba Inu

Border Collie

Bichon Frise
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Collie

All American Dog

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Melissa Looney
Margaret O'Hair
Casey Farrand
Susan Hollis
Jesse |saacson
Cassandra Isaacson
Vicki Bast

Anne Nakasone
Amelia Craig
Grace Miyahara
Debbie McNeil
Susanna Griswold
Fran Corrigan
Cindy Decker
Julianne Craig
Barbara Sasaki
Hannah Cain

Vanessa Nguyen

Miniature American Shepher KC Branscomb

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:02:62
00:04:37
00:04:50
00:07:25
00:07:68
00:08:68
00:09:56
00:10:62
00:11:31
00:11:43
00:11:68
00:13:43
00:14:37
00:15:75
00:17:31
00:18:12
00:45:00
01:33:93
01:40:93

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Page 1 of 23



Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Container

Place
NQ 215
NQ 237
NQ 134
NQ 222
NQ 219
NQ 232
NQ 130
AB 137
WD 149

Rhea
Spur
Sky
Loki
Sophie
Wally
Charlie
Saco

Belle

Event: 2023106214
Novice A
Breed

Poodle

Flat-Coated Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

Poodle

Bernese Mountain Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Pagie Russo

Emily Meena

Kim Madolora

Clara Kelley
Robinette McAninch
Nancy Fitzhugh

Scot Johnson

Peg Hickox

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Container

Place
1 203
2 230
3 210
4 176
5 244
6 115
7 107
8 158
9 135
10 169
11 111
12 133
13 117
14 180
15 141
16 131
17 217
NQ 226
NQ 212

Trial 1

Havana
Buffy
Olive
Lupine
Rain
River
Sky
Cheeky
Leo
Sadie
Peat
Mustang
Haley
Bea
Levi

Kai
Percy
Ben

Rex

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Novice B

Breed

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Miniature Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog
English Setter

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler
Dasha Lebedeva
Carol Hafner

Suzanne Breen

Marguerite Meyer

Gail Bates

Cathy Francini
Sara Mattson
Victoria Krost
Karen Hargrove
Diana Wilson
Suzi Bluford
Lynda-Sue Swart
Janice White
Jennifer Kushner
M.A. Samuelson
Scott Stanton
Pia Jacobson
Lynda Wells

Karen Toth

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:87
00:04:12
00:06:50
00:06:56
00:06:68
00:07:18
00:08:68
00:08:93
00:09:56
00:10:93
00:12:37
00:16:12
00:20:37
00:29:06
00:40:75
00:46:06
00:51:06
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 142 Hope

Event: 2023106214

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler Qualified

Carla Campbell NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:00:00

Faults

0
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 146 Piko
2 122 Gus
3 106 Ember
4 161 Nike
5 104 Mia
6 168 Molly Bear
7 154 Yuki
8 170 Mick
9 247 Scooter
10 189 Emil
11 144 Rey
12 108 Kelly
13 181 Toby
14 114 Ticket
NQ 110 River
NQ 239 Mystic
NQ 125 Shakira
NQ 196 Soleil
NQ 179 Zekial

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Beagle

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Scent Work Results

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Laura Cribbins
Cindy DeAngelo
Indi Zeleny
Carol Vesely
Suzanne Edholm
Janice Rose
Karen Nagareda

Diana Wilson

German Shorthaired Pointer Teresa Locatelli

Swedish Vallhund

English Cocker Spaniel

Roberta Vitols

Denise Gormish

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Chriss Bradley

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Pam Durkee

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Suzi Bluford
Ferol F. Larsen
Yvonne Torrez
Michelle Pressel

Jennifer Kushner

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:31:93
00:37:18
00:39:37
00:42:18
00:44:25
00:45:43
00:47:43
00:50:25
00:53:68
01:05:50
01:13:06
01:13:37
01:24:00
01:24:25
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Page 5 of 23



Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Container

Place
NQ 202
NQ 198
NQ 156
NQ 127
NQ 223
NQ 151

Trial 1

Maia
Cajun
Belle
Zara
Flurry

Deklan

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Bouvier des Flandres
Beagle

Weimaraner

Golden Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Kit Lockwood
Deborah Ross
Linda Calsada
Gillian Norris
Katie McCormick

Sue McNeill

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 238 Deakon
2 200 Bones
3 234 Wally
4 178 Buster
5 232 Wally
6 120 Hamilton
7 222 Loki
8 221 Biscuit
9 235 Tupp
10 237 Spur
11 194 Rhyme
12 240 Sheri
13 219 Sophie
14 231 Cassie
15 193 Kumi
16 201 Bucky
17 128 Miss Maple
18 180 Bea
19 136 Pepper

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd

Bichon Frise

Miniature American Shepher

Miniature American Shepher

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Shiba Inu

Golden Retriever
Pomeranian

German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Grace Miyahara
Jesse Isaacson
Melissa Looney
Debbie McNeil
Nancy Fitzhugh
Julianne Craig
Clara Kelley

KC Branscomb
Cindy Decker

Emily Meena
Michelle Pressel
Vicki Bast
Robinette McAninch
Susan Hollis

Fran Corrigan
Cassandra Isaacson
Anne Nakasone
Jennifer Kushner

Vanessa Nguyen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:09:22
00:17:56
00:19:84
00:22:09
00:25:69
00:26:90
00:27:46
00:32:90
00:33:34
00:42:44
00:43:60
00:43:94
00:48:68
00:50:00
00:51:90
00:59:44
01:00:37
01:12:06
01:57:19

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Interior

Place
20 220
NQ 187
NQ 134
NQ 228
NQ 130
NQ 213
NQ 215
AB 137
WD 149

Xavi
Sundance
Sky
Tater Tot
Charlie
Ariel
Rhea
Saco

Belle

Event: 2023106214

Novice A

Breed

Stabyhoun

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Collie

Poodle

All American Dog
Poodle

Bernese Mountain Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Susanna Griswold
Margaret O'Hair
Kim Madolora
Hannah Cain
Scot Johnson
Amelia Craig
Pagie Russo

Peg Hickox

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
02:42:04
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 158 Cheeky
2 111 Peat
3 203 Havana
4 210 Olive
5 244 Rain
6 176 Lupine
7 170 Mick
8 230 Buffy
9 214 Prim
10 117 Haley
11 107 Sky
12 100 Sisko
13 115 River
14 212 Rex
15 142 Hope
16 133 Mustang
17 224 Riley
18 217 Percy
19 141 Levi

Event: 2023106214

Novice B

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Miniature Schnauzer
All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Rottweiler
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

English Setter

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Victoria Krost
Suzi Bluford
Dasha Lebedeva
Suzanne Breen
Gail Bates
Marguerite Meyer
Diana Wilson
Carol Hafner
Casey Farrand
Janice White
Sara Mattson

Jill Kessler-Miller
Cathy Francini
Karen Toth

Carla Campbell
Lynda-Sue Swart
Barbara Sasaki
Pia Jacobson

M.A. Samuelson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:15:06
00:19:59
00:21:22
00:21:62
00:26:03
00:26:94
00:32:28
00:35:21
00:35:66
00:44:47
00:50:19
00:54:76
00:57:34
01:00:00
01:00:34
01:02:88
01:03:57
01:10:40
01:17:78

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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X8 wrevs Scent Work Results

Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023106214

Interior Novice B Judge: Suzanne LeRoy Max Time: 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
20 131 Kai Belgian Malinois Scott Stanton Qualified 01:21:84 0
21 135 Leo Golden Retriever Karen Hargrove Qualified 01:29:34 0
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 168 Molly Bear
2 144 Rey
3 106 Ember
4 169 Sadie
5 114 Ticket
6 154 Yuki
7 181 Toby
8 179 Zekial
9 122 Gus
10 227 D
11 125 Shakira
12 202 Maia
13 104 Mia
14 110 River
15 196 Soleil
16 129 Bacci
17 102 Kissy
18 161 Nike
19 145 Wren

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

Beagle

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Janice Rose
Denise Gormish
Indi Zeleny
Diana Wilson
Pam Durkee
Karen Nagareda
Chriss Bradley
Jennifer Kushner
Cindy DeAngelo
Pat Grant
Yvonne Torrez
Kit Lockwood
Suzanne Edholm
Suzi Bluford
Michelle Pressel
Lesley Hunter
Wendy Spradlin
Carol Vesely

Dale Noble

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00 02:00 01:00

Time
02:02:38
02:24:17
02:39:96
02:52:43
02:54:90
03:01:62
03:02:04
03:02:97
03:16:81
03:17:85
03:18:25
03:21:64
03:23:34
03:29:04
03:34:37
03:36:60
03:40:22
04:01:97
04:13:78

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Interior

Place
20 157
NQ 198
NQ 126
NQ 239
NQ 189
NQ 223
NQ 191
NQ 151
NQ 156
NQ 108
AB 121
AB 185

Trial 1

Kaeko
Cajun
Boston
Mystic
Emil
Flurry
Phoebe
Deklan
Belle
Kelly
Wink
Whit

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Bouvier des Flandres
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Golden Retriever
Swedish Vallhund
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Beagle

West Highland White Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

J. Schindler-Horvat
Deborah Ross
Jennifer Underwood
Ferol F. Larsen
Roberta Vitols
Katie McCormick
Penelope Brooks
Sue McNeill

Linda Calsada

Sara Mattson
Linda Christensen

Maureen Campos

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00 02:00 01:00

Time Faults

04:38:88

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 238 Deakon
2 234 Wally
3 175 Auggie
4 194 Rhyme
5 178 Buster
6 187 Sundance
7 200 Bones
8 214 Prim
9 201 Bucky
10 213 Ariel
11 128 Miss Maple
12 134 Sky
13 237 Spur
14 180 Bea
15 219 Sophie
16 231 Cassie
17 235 Tupp
18 131 Kai
NQ 211 Schatzi

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Pomeranian
Australian Cattle Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois

Rottweiler

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Grace Miyahara
Melissa Looney
Susan Sauvain
Michelle Pressel
Debbie McNeil
Margaret O'Hair
Jesse Isaacson
Casey Farrand
Cassandra Isaacson
Amelia Craig

Anne Nakasone
Kim Madolora
Emily Meena
Jennifer Kushner
Robinette McAninch
Susan Hollis

Cindy Decker

Scott Stanton

Toni Winder

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:08

o

00:07:94
00:08:35
00:09:44
00:10:50
00:10:72
00:10:81
00:14:10
00:18:89
00:21:47
00:31:01
00:32:02
00:35:95
00:48:88
01:21:70
01:39:40
01:48:56
01:59:67

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 222
NQ 193
NQ 120
NQ 228
NQ 232
NQ 220
NQ 221
AB 137
EX 136
EX 215
WD 149

Loki
Kumi
Hamilton
Tater Tot
Wally
Xavi
Biscuit
Saco
Pepper
Rhea

Belle

Event: 2023106214

Novice

Breed

Miniature American Shepher

Shiba Inu
Bichon Frise

Collie

A

Australian Shepherd

Stabyhoun

Miniature American Shepher

Bernese Mountain Dog

All American Dog

Poodle

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Clara Kelley
Fran Corrigan
Julianne Craig
Hannah Cain
Nancy Fitzhugh
Susanna Griswold
KC Branscomb
Peg Hickox
Vanessa Nguyen
Pagie Russo

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Excused

Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00
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o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 244 Rain
2 111 Peat
3 117 Haley
4 230 Buffy
5 170 Mick
6 203 Havana
7 210 Olive
8 176 Lupine
9 142 Hope
10 212 Rex
11 224 Riley
12 100 Sisko
13 133 Mustang
14 141 Levi
NQ 107 Sky
NQ 217 Percy
NQ 115 River
NQ 135 Leo
NQ 158 Cheeky

Event: 2023106214

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Border Collie
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Rottweiler

German Shorthaired Pointer

English Setter

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Gail Bates

Suzi Bluford
Janice White
Carol Hafner
Diana Wilson
Dasha Lebedeva

Suzanne Breen

Marguerite Meyer

Carla Campbell
Karen Toth
Barbara Sasaki
Jill Kessler-Miller
Lynda-Sue Swart
M.A. Samuelson
Sara Mattson
Pia Jacobson
Cathy Francini
Karen Hargrove

Victoria Krost

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:10:13

o

00:10:27
00:12:50
00:17:64
00:23:14
00:24:64
00:27:06
00:28:63
00:35:70
00:40:53
00:48:77
00:58:50
01:09:39
01:31:32
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 122 Gus
2 114 Ticket
3 239 Mystic
4 110 River
5 106 Ember
6 161 Nike
7 196 Soleil
8 154 Yuki
9 189 Emil
10 144 Rey
11 156 Belle
12 168 Molly Bear
13 101 Harley
14 223 Flurry
15 125 Shakira
16 126 Boston
17 179 Zekial
18 227 D
NQ 181 Toby

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Cindy DeAngelo

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Pam Durkee

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund
English Cocker Spaniel
Beagle

Beagle

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Rhodesian Ridgeback
German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Ferol F. Larsen
Suzi Bluford

Indi Zeleny
Carol Vesely
Michelle Pressel
Karen Nagareda
Roberta Vitols
Denise Gormish
Linda Calsada
Janice Rose
Wendy Spradlin
Katie McCormick

Yvonne Torrez

Jennifer Underwood

Jennifer Kushner

Pat Grant

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Chriss Bradley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:49:90
01:21:32
01:21:91
01:23:63
01:28:34
01:31:31
01:36:20
01:38:13
01:47:07
02:03:46
02:07:15
02:11:13
02:21:34
02:24:44
02:31:58
02:59:02
03:23:39
02:41:40
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 198
NQ 169
NQ 146
NQ 202
NQ 108
AB 185
AB 121

Cajun
Sadie
Piko
Maia
Kelly
Whit
Wink

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

Bouvier des Flandres

Border Collie

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Deborah Ross
Diana Wilson
Laura Cribbins
Kit Lockwood
Sara Mattson

Maureen Campos

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Linda Christensen

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
0

Page 17 of 23



Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Buried

Place
1 238
2 235
3 175
4 201
5 232
6 128
7 203
8 213
9 200
10 234
11 134
12 187
13 219
14 180
15 222
16 220
NQ 237
NQ 221
NQ 231

Deakon
Tupp
Auggie
Bucky
Wally
Miss Maple
Havana
Ariel
Bones
Wally
Sky
Sundance
Sophie
Bea

Loki

Xavi
Spur
Biscuit

Cassie

Event: 2023106214

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Pomeranian
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Australian Cattle Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Stabyhoun

Flat-Coated Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Vizsla

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Grace Miyahara
Cindy Decker
Susan Sauvain
Cassandra Isaacson
Nancy Fitzhugh
Anne Nakasone
Dasha Lebedeva
Amelia Craig

Jesse |saacson
Melissa Looney
Kim Madolora
Margaret O'Hair
Robinette McAninch
Jennifer Kushner
Clara Kelley
Susanna Griswold
Emily Meena

KC Branscomb

Susan Hollis

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:06

o

00:06:69
00:07:66
00:07:84
00:09:47
00:10:47
00:10:97
00:11:65
00:13:34
00:13:56
00:16:14
00:26:32
00:32:78
00:35:72
01:01:50
01:11:38
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Buried

Place
NQ 120
NQ 130
NQ 136
NQ 142
NQ 178
NQ 215
NQ 131
AB 137
WD 149

Trial 1

Hamilton
Charlie
Pepper
Hope
Buster
Rhea

Kai

Saco

Belle

Event: 2023106214

Novice A

Breed

Bichon Frise

Poodle

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

Belgian Malinois
Bernese Mountain Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Julianne Craig
Scot Johnson
Vanessa Nguyen
Carla Campbell
Debbie McNeil
Pagie Russo
Scott Stanton
Peg Hickox

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Buried

Place
1 129
2 244
3 169
4 214
5 141
6 226
7 176
8 217
9 230
10 210
11 158
12 135
13 133
14 193
15 224
16 115
NQ 117
NQ 111
NQ 212

Trial 1

Bacci
Rain
Sadie
Prim
Levi
Ben
Lupine
Percy
Buffy
Olive
Cheeky
Leo
Mustang
Kumi
Riley
River
Haley
Peat

Rex

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Novice B

Breed

Belgian Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog
English Setter

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher
English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Shiba Inu

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Lesley Hunter
Gail Bates
Diana Wilson
Casey Farrand
M.A. Samuelson

Lynda Wells

Marguerite Meyer

Pia Jacobson
Carol Hafner
Suzanne Breen
Victoria Krost
Karen Hargrove
Lynda-Sue Swart
Fran Corrigan
Barbara Sasaki
Cathy Francini
Janice White
Suzi Bluford

Karen Toth

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:94

o

00:07:19
00:07:94
00:09:16
00:10:19
00:10:75
00:11:56
00:13:97
00:18:90
00:24:62
00:25:38
00:40:91
00:42:97
00:45:43
00:47:12
00:54:41
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

7/3/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
NQ 100 Sisko
NQ 107 Sky

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Novice B Judge: Wendy Spradlin Max Time: 02:00

Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
Rottweiler Jill Kessler-Miller NQ 00:00:00 0
West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson NQ 00:00:00 0
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Buried

Place
1 110
2 104
NQ 114
NQ 161
NQ 129
NQ 168
NQ 106
NQ 126
NQ 125
NQ 170
NQ 239
NQ 156
NQ 144
NQ 154
NQ 151
NQ 223
NQ 189
NQ 190
NQ 146

River
Mia
Ticket
Nike
Bacci
Molly Bear
Ember
Boston
Shakira
Mick
Mystic
Belle
Rey
Yuki
Deklan
Flurry
Emil
Tessa

Piko

Event: 2023106214
Master =
Breed

Border Collie

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Belgian Sheepdog
Beagle

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Beagle

English Cocker Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Golden Retriever
Swedish Vallhund
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Suzi Bluford
Suzanne Edholm
Pam Durkee
Carol Vesely
Lesley Hunter
Janice Rose

Indi Zeleny

Jennifer Underwood

Yvonne Torrez
Diana Wilson
Ferol F. Larsen
Linda Calsada
Denise Gormish
Karen Nagareda
Sue McNeill
Katie McCormick
Roberta Vitols
Penelope Brooks

Laura Cribbins

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:33:37

o

02:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Del Monte Kennel Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

7/3/2023

Buried

Place
NQ 145
NQ 108
NQ 122
NQ 198
NQ 227
NQ 195
NQ 181

Trial 1

Wren
Kelly
Gus
Cajun
D
Safari

Toby

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023106214

Master -

Breed

Whippet

West Highland White Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Dale Noble

Sara Mattson
Cindy DeAngelo
Deborah Ross
Pat Grant
Michelle Pressel

Chriss Bradley

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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